# CH \$140.00 320<sup>4</sup>

ETAS ID: TM528303

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dandrew Wine LLC		09/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Precept Brands LLC
Street Address:	1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 400
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98102
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3204373	BATTLE CREEK
Registration Number:	3054612	BLOOM
Registration Number:	3056129	PENDULUM
Registration Number:	3055264	PINE & POST
Registration Number:	2899856	SIX PRONG

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2067492006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.447.8925
Email: stewr@foster.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy V. Stephens, Foster Pepper PLLC

Address Line 1:1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97248-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy V. Stephens
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy V. Stephens/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Dandrew Assignment US#page1.tif source=Dandrew Assignment US#page2.tif

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Dandrew Wine LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company with a current business address of 1910 Fairview Ave. E., Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98102 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, Precept Brands LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company with a business address of 1910 Fairview Ave. E., Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98102 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles, and interests as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor holds the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"), that were filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof, and Assignor is desirous to assign the Marks and the registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, along with the registration thereof.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Dated this 30 day of September, 2018.

ASSIGNOR

**ASSIGNEE** 

DANDREW WINE LLC.

Deintad Manna

Printed Name: [

Its: Malan Dr

PRECEPT BRANDS LLC

By: 1 w 1 wine

Printed Name:

Its: (

(LOO / LEO

52879564.1

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Goods	Registration No.
BATTLE CREEK	Class 33: Wine	3204373
BLOOM	Class 33: Wine	3054612
PENDULUM	Class 33: Wine	3056129
PINE & POST	Class 33: Wine	3055264
SIX PRONG	Class 33: Wine	2899856

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS -- EXHIBIT A

**RECORDED: 06/18/2019**